

#### **Experience** is the solution

314 North Pearl Street ♦ Albany, New York 12207 (800) 848-4983 ♦ (518) 434-4546 ♦ Fax (518) 434-0891

June 29, 2021

David McKeighan Hudson Falls Central Schools PO Box 710 Hudson Falls, NY 12839

TEL: 518 786-3244

Work Order No: 210614088

PO#: 2022112

ELAP#: 10709

RE:

Middle School

Dear David McKeighan:

Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc received 39 samples on 6/14/2021 for the analyses presented in the following report.

Please see case narrative for specifics on analysis.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Tara Daniels

**Laboratory Director** 

Tora David

#### **CASE NARRATIVE**

Hudson Falls Central Schools Date: 29-Jun-21

Lab WorkOrder: 210614088

Middle School

Sample containers were supplied by Adirondack Environmental Services.

#### **Definitions - RL: Reporting Limit DF: Dilution factor**

Qualifiers: ND: Not Detected at reporting limit

J: Analyte detected below quantitation limit

B: Analyte detected in Blank

X: Exceeds maximum contamination limit

H: Hold time exceeded

N: Matrix Spike below acceptable limits

T: Tentatively Identified Compound-Estimated

N+: Matrix Spike is above acceptable limits

E: Above quantitation range-Estimated

Note: All Results are reported as wet weight unless noted

The results relate only to the items tested. Information supplied by the client is assumed to be correct.

**CLIENT:** Hudson Falls Central Schools **LabWork Order: 210614088** 

**Date:** 29-Jun-21

Project: **PO#:** 2022112

Middle School

10	Middle School						
Lab SampleID:	210614088-001			Collect	ion Date:		
Client Sample ID:	MS-CRM				Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/20	21 )					Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead	<b>,</b>	ND	1.0	μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:02:04 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-002			Collect	ion Date:	6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT A				Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	3 REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/20	21 )					Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:13:24 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-003			Collect	ion Date:	6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT B				Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units		DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	3 REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/20	21 )					Analyst: SM
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:17:10 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-004			Collect	ion Date:	6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT BS				Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 (Prep: - 6/15/20	21 )					Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		1.0	1.0	μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:20:57 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-005			Collect	ion Date:	6/12/2	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT C				Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	3 REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/20	21 )					Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		1.0	1.0	μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:24:43 PM

**CLIENT:** Hudson Falls Central Schools **LabWork Order: 210614088** 

Project: **PO#:** 2022112

Middle School

**Date:** 29-Jun-21

Lab SampleID:	210614088-006			•	Collecti	ion Date:	6/12/20	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-POT 1					Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual	Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021	)						Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		ND	1.0		μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:28:30 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-007			(	Collecti	ion Date:	6/12/20	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-POT 2					Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual	Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021	)						Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		255	10.0	Х	μg/L		10	6/28/2021 5:23:54 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-008			(	Collecti	ion Date:	6/12/20	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT D					Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual	Units		DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021	)						Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		ND	1.0		μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:36:03 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-009			(	Collecti	ion Date:	6/12/20	021
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT E					Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL	Qual	Units		DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021	)						Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		ND	1.0		μg/L		1	6/25/2021 6:47:16 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-010			(	Collecti	ion Date:	6/12/20	021
Lab SampleiD.						Matrix:	DRINI	KING WATER
•	MS-KIT SP							
Client Sample ID:	MS-KIT SP	Result	RL	Qual	Units		DF	Date Analyzed
Client Sample ID: Analyses ICP/MS - EPA 200.8		Result )	RL	Qual	Units		DF	Date Analyzed  Analyst: SM

CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools LabWork Order: 210614088

Date: 29-Jun-21

**Project: PO#:** 2022112

Middle School

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-011 **Client Sample ID:** MS-KIT F Matrix: DRINKING WATER Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 6:54:50 PM Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-012 Client Sample ID: MS-WS A **Matrix:** DRINKING WATER Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) Lead 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 7:06:10 PM 1.8 Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-013 Client Sample ID: MS-WS B Matrix: DRINKING WATER Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) 6/25/2021 7:09:57 PM Lead 1.8 1.0 μg/L 1 Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-014 **Client Sample ID:** MS-WS C **Matrix:** DRINKING WATER **Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) Lead 1.0 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 7:13:44 PM Lab SampleID: 210614088-015 Collection Date: 6/12/2021 **Client Sample ID:** MS-KIT G Matrix: DRINKING WATER **Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) ND 6/25/2021 7:17:31 PM Lead 1.0 μg/L

**CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools** LabWork Order: 210614088

**Project:** PO#: 2022112 Middle School

Lab SampleID:	210614088-016			Collection D	<b>Date:</b> 6/12/20	021
<b>Client Sample ID:</b>	MS-OFFICE 1			Ma	trix: DRINE	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL Qu	al Units	DF	Date Analyzed
ICP/MS - EPA 200.8	3 REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/20	021 )				Analyst: <b>SM</b>
Lead		ND	1.0	μg/L	1	6/25/2021 7:21:18 PM
Lab SampleID:	210614088-017			Collection D	<b>Date:</b> 6/12/20	021
<b>Client Sample ID:</b>	MS-NURSE A			Ma	trix: DRINI	KING WATER
Analyses		Result	RL Qu	al Units	DF	Date Analyzed

Date: 29-Jun-21

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 7:32:31 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614088-018 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

**Client Sample ID:** MS-NURSE B Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

ND 1.0 6/25/2021 7:36:18 PM Lead μg/L 1

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-019 Client Sample ID: MS-C2 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 7:40:05 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614088-020 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

**Client Sample ID:** MS-GLR A Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**RL Qual Units Analyses** Result DF **Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

6/25/2021 7:43:52 PM Lead ND 1.0 μg/L

**Analyses** 

**CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools** LabWork Order: 210614088

**Project:** PO#: 2022112 Middle School

Lab SampleID: 210614088-021 Collection Date: 6/12/2021 **Client Sample ID:** MS-GLR B Matrix: DRINKING WATER Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 7:55:13 PM Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-022

Date: 29-Jun-21

DF

Client Sample ID: MS-GLR C **Matrix:** DRINKING WATER Result **RL Qual Units** DF

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 8:06:34 PM

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-023

Result

Client Sample ID: MS-GLR D Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**RL Qual Units Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM

( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

6/25/2021 8:17:48 PM Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-024 **Matrix:** DRINKING WATER Client Sample ID: MS-G COACH

**Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM

( Prep: - 6/15/2021 ) Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 8:21:35 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614088-025 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

Client Sample ID: MS-B COACH Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**RL Qual Units Analyses** Result DF **Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

6/25/2021 8:25:22 PM ND Lead 1.0 μg/L

**Date Analyzed** 

CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools LabWork Order: 210614088

**Date:** 29-Jun-21

Project:
PO#: 2022112

210614088-026			Col	lection Date	e: 6/12/20	021
MS-BLR A				Matrix	: DRINI	KING WATER
	Result	RL	Qual Ur	nits	DF	<b>Date Analyzed</b>
-						Analyst: <b>SM</b>
( Prep: - 6/15/2021	,	1.0		/1	4	6/25/2021 8:29:10 PM
	ND	1.0				
			Col			
MS-BLR B				Matrix	: DRINI	KING WATER
	Result	RL	Qual Ur	nits	DF	Date Analyzed
-						Analyst: SM
( Prep: - 6/15/2021	l )					
	ND	1.0	μg	/L	1	6/25/2021 8:32:57 PM
210614088-028			Col	lection Date	e: 6/12/20	021
MS-A9				Matrix	: DRINI	KING WATER
	Result	RL	Qual Ur	nits	DF	Date Analyzed
REV 5.4						Analyst: <b>SM</b>
-	l )					.,,
	ND	1.0	μg	/L	1	6/25/2021 8:36:44 PM
210614088-029			Col	lection Date	e: 6/12/20	021
MS-B7-A				Matrix	: DRINI	KING WATER
	Result	RL	Qual Ur	nits	DF	Date Analyzed
REV 5.4						Analyst: SM
	l )					.,,
	ND	1.0	μg	/L	1	6/25/2021 8:40:31 PM
210614088-030			Col	lection Date	e: 6/12/20	021
MS-B7-B				Matrix	: DRINI	KING WATER
	Result	RL	Qual Uı	nits	DF	Date Analyzed
REV 5.4			-			Analyst: <b>SM</b>
/ Prop. 6/15/2021	l )					-
( Prep: - 6/15/2021	' '					
	MS-BLR A  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021  210614088-027 MS-BLR B  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021  210614088-028 MS-A9  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021  210614088-029 MS-B7-A  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021  210614088-030 MS-B7-B	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )	REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  210614088-027 MS-BLR B  Result RL  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  210614088-028 MS-A9  Result RL  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  ND 1.0  210614088-028 MS-A9  Result RL  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  ND 1.0  210614088-029 MS-B7-A  Result RL  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  1.0  210614088-029 MS-B7-A  Result RL  REV 5.4 ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )  RESULT RL  RESULT RL	Result RL Qual University	MS-BLR A   Result   RL   Qual   Units	NS-BLR A   Result   RL   Qual   Units   DF

210614088-034

**Analyses** 

Lab SampleID:

CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools LabWork Order: 210614088

Project:

Middle School

PO#: 2022112

Lab SampleID: 210614088-031

Client Sample ID: MS-B6-A

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses

Result

RL Qual Units

DF

Date Analyzed

Date: 29-Jun-21

DF

Collection Date: 6/12/2021

**Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1 6/25/2021 8:48:06 PM

**Lab SampleID:** 210614088-032 **Collection Date:** 6/12/2021

Result

Client Sample ID: MS-B6-B Matrix: DRINKING WATER

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

**RL Qual Units** 

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1 6/25/2021 9:06:55 PM

Client Sample ID: MS-B6-C Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result RL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1 6/25/2021 9:10:42 PM

Client Sample ID: MS-B-BB-A Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result RL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead **ND** 1.0 μg/L 1 6/25/2021 9:14:30 PM

**Lab SampleID:** 210614088-035 **Collection Date:** 6/12/2021

Client Sample ID: MS-B-BB-B Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Result RL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1 6/25/2021 9:18:17 PM

**CLIENT: Hudson Falls Central Schools** LabWork Order: 210614088

Date: 29-Jun-21

**Project:** PO#: 2022112

Middle School

Lab SampleID: 210614088-036 Collection Date: 6/12/2021 Matrix: DRINKING WATER **Client Sample ID:** MS-B-BB-C Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM

> ( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

( Prep: - 6/15/2021

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 9:22:05 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614088-037 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

Client Sample ID: MS-B-BB-D **Matrix:** DRINKING WATER

Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM

) Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 6/25/2021 9:25:52 PM

Lab SampleID: 210614088-038 Collection Date: 6/12/2021

Client Sample ID: MS-B18 Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Analyses Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM

( Prep: - 6/15/2021 )

( Prep: - 6/15/2021

ND 6/25/2021 9:29:40 PM Lead 1.0 μg/L 1

Lab SampleID: Collection Date: 6/12/2021 210614088-039

)

Client Sample ID: MS-E-DF-BF Matrix: DRINKING WATER

**Analyses** Result **RL Qual Units** DF **Date Analyzed** 

ICP/MS - EPA 200.8 REV 5.4 Analyst: SM

Lead ND 1.0 μg/L 1 6/25/2021 9:33:27 PM



## 314 North Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207

#### E

AES Work Order#:

Entylirein	mental Services Inc. 518-434-	ζ: 518-4	-434-0891					210614088						
EXPERIE	ENCE IS THE SOLUTION						ı	COC R	eference	De:				
									-			100 9/4		
onderson medical relations	A full service a	A 190 Ferromanda Branch Library Comment of the Party	rch labor	atory	y offering s	olutic	ons to	environ	mental c	concerns	والإراب والمساورة المساورة والمساورة المساورة والمساورة	gan central established in a stagent was trage alone pro-		
Client Na لم الما	son Falls CSD	Address:	NIO	2	Dan	<i>o</i> .	(+	U.	dec	Galle	AN I	2829		
Send Re	port to: David McKeigha	Project Na	me (Loc	( atio	n):		<u> </u>	Sample	acasor ers Nar	ne:	107 19	2021		
dmci	port to: David McKeigha Leighan Chfcsdorg	Mi	ddie	e School					Samplers Name:  David McKeighan  Samplers Signature:					
Client Ph	one #(518) (81-4572	Client PO	#:	historia antoni	a kramitana provincia ne se sa kapazi dana manima poly	an, rijen krimalije sa		Sample	ers Sigi	nature:		gyggandy flagdyrddianianingialogae'n da'r n B aed garganou		
Client Em	iail: amckeighanchfosd.a	ra	90	99113				De Smuly						
AES Sample	Client Sample Identification &	Se. #	Time A=an	- 1	Sample	э Ту	уре	# of	Preser-	and providence on the first of the control of the c	T	nderen gift gettill allfigensampartemeteren is ig soud allfigen help.		
Number	Location	Sampled	P=pn	n,	Matrix	******	<u>G</u>	Cont's	vative	والمراجعة المراجعة والمراجعة والمراج	<u>Analysis</u>			
001	MS-CRM	6/12/21	10.00	4	nestina kontra tornigon paga cydan	eny Polyteren Score	March Service	a deligend in plant for 17 to 1800.	ga ka kanga gama kadaan a naga sha k	7 - pathwenten Fridant etralleccionisti (h. 102 de de disebre	erlikalisi kuntu lihi sasahi kus Tanajine Pijambil Bijika side Pij	i di july ya moja i finika ji kafa di ya ga ya ya kafa ili julyoniya a kafa ili julyoniya a kafa ili julyoniya		
DO D	MS-KITA			A P		egos-adrages			gologi miliyakon gaga talik tan salish m	je prodeje jekovija ili je ki stroma mati vo Produkaci kad nist	ool days it generally a sides, Edgines from the State Sta	na krypysniagiji y iliad dina kritika s zydnych ykna, ydomej siknysymu, pr		
303	MS-KITB			A P				American Company on the American Company	and the second for the second second		والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراع	نام الله المساورة والمراورة والمراور		
004	MS-KITBS			A P								The second secon		
005	MS-KITC			A P						-				
006	MS-POTI			A P										
007	MS-POT 2	And the second s		A P										
008	MS-KITD	a in description and the information of the free description of the contract o		A P										
009.	MS-KITE			A P	O TOWN THAT I AMERICAN A COMPANY OF CHINAMENTS				At the state of th		d registrations (Indignative), tradity and time it is the first of a distribution to the security	ования учения в даржить 17 разоня вышен у Угуна и ученующего ученующего д		
010	MS-KITSP	di ja dinaga, magadantir Jugamai ya arinasha kalandaran ya uga di suku ug		A P	Paret Sylvery a transfer and Adeleting at 19th after search of	and improved to		, had a gradual and a state of	and the second second second second			gyypen til efter til fil det er fil en er		
OH	MS-KITF	A The American of Andrews market and any anternative species and		A P					5.674 M. C.		a kang Pi Si Panan Yang sa Pa Tanah inggili Si Ang Tibili Singa Sipalin Alla	a firm of grant depression of schools and special production of store the start con-		
013	MS-WSA			A P				and committee and committee and	in the second to the second	- yes Gilder Walnum wald Homomatton # 14411	may de sympe maner hambana yerne er ye sempenyar'a ama	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the section		
013	MS-WSB			A P					Arterial Colorida in terminal construction	in fall and making provide provide and analysis of the second and	A. Spering your disease plant of the Control of the	المنافق		
014	MS-WSC			A P						n julianianian proba ang manga na manga ang managanang any ang a	na ya kanga ya masani masani mana ya masa da wa ka	and the state of t		
015	MS-KITG			A P	and the second consideration and the country of the					to granted managering a factor of mile parameters of the fourteeners.	and have the manufacturing the program of models and an extension of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the	i annuluka nimus unime riski i in museri anana i m		
	nt Arrived Via:			Spe	cial Instr	ucti	ons/	'Remai	rks:	galleringen seggeng, gantaportopolisan sentraport (2014-1014) repe	المراجعة والمراجعة والمراج	digitalgenes guitamentaile à l'entrat à land, un abieu, e Palair, e au		
FedEx	UPS Client AES Other:													
l <i>urnaro</i> 1 Day	<i>und Time Requested:</i> 2 Day 3 Day 5 Day	Standard												
	nples received after 3:30pm are consider		ess day.											
	ed by: (Signature)	والمراجعة	and the state of t	Rece	eived by: (S	Signa	iture)	المراجعة والمراجعة و	igapaniski ji kandinovi skližaniski pa		Date	Time		
erines propositiones supplications		andie die 18 de autor autor autoritation agent de sette	ng title standard of the first at the	o,				aglast copies in amount a communities	k tyrici da karin i dawety dy mila.	angan jingkaran anji kura man indi mammal ana maman de melekari.	Confessional Constitution and a	engangsini flores projecting had paramagi a badasana.		
Relinquish	ed by: (Signature)			Rece	eived by: (S	signa	iture)				Date	Time		
Relinquish	ed by: (Signature)	econgediques maneromento e se entre energiar i co e		Rece	eived for La	bora	tory	by:	والمواد المتحدث والمتحدث والمتحدث والمتحدث	كالمستوافعة المستوار المستوافعة والمستوافعة والمستوافعة والمستوافعة والمستوادة والمستوادة والمستوادة والمستوادة	Date	Time		
					4 Cm	-	2	4		in for a familiar participation of section and price of the section and price	6/14/21	4:30pm		
N	Sample Temperature	ogun	0=None	rop	erly Pre	<b>ser\</b> 5=N∣		( <b>y</b> )/ l	N		ed Within   nes: 🕜 /			
√otes:	bient ~ Chilled ~ Chilling B	egun	1=H <sub>2</sub> SO		<2	6=A	scorb	oic Acid		Notes:		-4		
	22°C		2=HNO <sub>3</sub> 3=HCl p			7=F/ 8=Zr		NaOH ph	H>9					
ann der gegennterne bereiten speciel in 1990 für	Cupic dy Coal Intest. W / Al	one de marge e que e parte e fregue e e espe part	4=Na <sub>2</sub> S <sub>2</sub>			9=N		pH>10						
and more on a subscript risk of reflection and the	Custody Seal Intact: Y / N Bottles AES: (Y) / N			na Artematica Adaptijas	ganaja ja jama maja a unaja ja sasanaga ad	10=0	JU161	enjadjenji di selas sila dinah jedinisti je			ya Mayaraki iyo daga ka Ciril wana ya kara aya ka			
	DOLLIES MES: (T) / N										i di di ma			





314 North Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207

518-434-4546 / FAX: 518-434-0891

### **CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD**

AES Work Order#	Q	-totales	06	***************************************	4	088
COC Reference:		_				

										**************************************			
	A full service a	nalytical rese	arch labo	rator	y offering s	oluti	ons t	environ	mental	concerns			
Client Na		Address:		***************************************		***************************************	~ I	_	e d'i gamen es enver piè qui que he	C 11		nimiterijanangilandijan Dashpali, mela 6 Mars A	
Hud	son falls CSD	131	Noh	<u> </u>	Dan	e	74	· Ho	adso.	n talls	NY	12839	
Send Rep	son falls CSD port to: David McKeigha Leighan Chfcsd.org	Project Na	me (Lo	catio	n):			Samplers Name:  David McKeighan  Samplers Signature:  Del Smilly					
CAMCI	Leighan Entesaiory	Mi	adle	7	chool			Da	vid	MCK	eighai	2	
Client Pho	one #(518) 681-4572	Client PO	#: 2 ~ ?	· Λ.	10			Sample	ers Sig	nature:			
Client Em	iail: amckeighanehfosd.c	rg	200	(d)	12			1 Vc	U S	will			
AES Sample	Client Sample Identification &	Date	Tim A=a		Sample	e Ty	уре	# of	Preser-	į ė			
Number	Location	Sampled	P=p	m	<u>Matrix</u>	<u>C</u>	G	Cont's	vative		<u>Analysi</u>	<u>is</u>	
016	MS-OFFICE I	6/12/21		A P									
017	MS-NURSEA			A P									
018	MS-NURSE B			A P									
019	MS-C2			A P					,				
000	MS-GLRA			A P									
1	MS-GLRB			A P									
09J	MS-GLRC			A P									
033	MS-GLRD			A P									
୦୬4	MS-GCOACH			A P					*************				
	MS-B COACH			A P									
0 <b>26</b>	MS-BLRA		19:00	P									
097	MS-BLRB			A P									
098	MS-A9			A P									
099	MS-B7-A			A P							a maintain dia kanda kanda and and and and and and and and and		
030	MS-B7-B			A P									
•	nt Arrived Via:			Spe	cial Instr	uctio	ons/	Remar	ks:				
FedEx	UPS Client AES Other:												
	und Time Requested:	o											
1 Day Note: sam	2 Day 3 Day 5 Day 3 pples received after 3:30pm are consider	Standard	ece day										
	ed by: (Signature)	ed Heat Dusin	coo uay.	Rece	eived by: (S	igna	ture	······································	anna Magaya a See A Language and	and the second state of th	Date	Time	
.5	,· (oignatus)				ou by. (C	.g.iu							
Relinquishe	ed by: (Signature)			Rece	eived by: (S	igna	ture)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	******************		Date	Time	
Relinauishe	ed by: (Signature)	<del>~~~~</del>		Rece	eived for La	bora	torv l	ov:		and the state of t	Date	Time	
7-10-10					11	2	7	5			6/14/21	4:30/1	
	Sample Temperature	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	F	rop	erly Pre	serv	ed:	<u>(V) / N</u>	1	<b>f</b>	ed Within	<b>–</b> ;	
(	oient ~ Chilled ~ Chilling Be	egun	0=None			5=NF				Tir	mes: 😗	/ N	
lotes:	22°C		1=H <sub>2</sub> SO 2=HNO <sub>3</sub>			6≕As 7≕FA		ic Acid		Notes:			
			3=HCl p	H<2		8=Zn	Ac/N	IaOH pH	l>9				
***************************************	Custody Seal Intact: Y / N	eritmaniferen ijanasius tille e deptyrijest besteret sastungsa tutter	4=Na <sub>2</sub> S <sub>2</sub>	<sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub>		9=Na 10=C		pH>10					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bottles AES: N/ / N	***************************************		~									
	DULIUS AES: (Y) / N												



				~	
EXPERIENCE	IS	THE	SOL	UTIC	MC

Albany,	314 North Pearl Street Albany, NY 12207 518-434-4546 / FAX: 518-434-0891 N  Ill service analytical research laboratory offering solutions						CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD  AES Work Order#:  210014088  COC Reference:						
A full service an	alytical resea	rch laborator	y offering s	olutio	ons te	o environ	mental c	oncerns					
بالخام الدفيات والمصابحات المجالات فيعمونها والمحاسبين الماسينيان والما	1 4 1 1	مسدر سموده و مجانه و داره و مساوار عو بيده	and the second section of the second	~			the product at some to the first party as	ولاسادا ومادر والمهز بدارة وشروبهم فيداه في مهذبه في ساهيد المراسية وسيده و مداده وسوست مردوي وهود وسيده وهستك					
SD.	131	Notre	Dan	e	54	. Ho	adsor	Halls Ny 12839					
McKeigha	Project Na	me (Locatio	n):			Sampl	ers Nam	ne:					
diorgy	Mid	ddle S	chool			Da	vid	McKeighan					
4572	Client PO	<b>#:</b>		****		Sample	ers Sign	lature:					
anchifosdia	ra	20221	12			De	l &	Falls Ny 12839 ne: McKeighan nature:					
entification &	1		Sample	e Tv	/pe	# of	Preser-	an production is walked specimen somewhat the figure respiration for each institution from some I Me translation in comparison to 154 1700 for					
n and a substitution of the substitution of th	Date Sampled	A=am P=pm	Matrix			Cont's	vative	Analysis					
	6/12/21	A											
	MINA	PA											
and the survey was good for the state of the state for the state of th		P		/ppe/june 1 par	*,1*,1			and the first that construct the first section of the section of t					
	***************************************	P		************			ay a wa pys Princy and for Jr. v.						
4		A											
B	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A P	************		***********		e, arry, a yandi ayunay, aqtaniq						
<u>'</u>		A											
<u>C</u>	wq	P A				,		Approximate the particular of Primal News Company and Application operation to the Application of the Applic					
· D	\$\$00,00 MA 4000, \$10,000 Wagness Acceptable \$1.	P A											
		P											
-		A P											
		A											
		A											
		P											
	****	P						kita sigalah jadan yada dalah daniya kitan da Jama'an jama'an ja kitan ya kitan ya kitan ya kitan ya kitan da k					
		P											
		Ā											
		Ā						gari manin yiku san par kuquum ing qayar san anay sa ray yada san da gana marayan naga har bayan gari basa i ty Tan san san ya san san san san san san san san san sa					
		P Sne	cial Instr	uctio	ons/	'Remar	·ks:						
ES Other:		Opc	our mou	John	5110/	, windi							

Client Name:	Address:	والمراسدة بالموادد ديان والهاو والمعادر فالمواد	and an above property of the set being partition of	*******					and day of the free particular of the feet	فعاليها أيصف بالرفوية يتم قاطه أنها والمائية والمائية			
Hudson Falls CSD Send Report to: David McKeigha dmcKeighan Chfcsdorg	131	Notre	Dan	e	42	: Ho	1dso.	n Falls	NYI	2839			
Send Report to: David McKeigha	Project Na	me (Locatio	on):			Sampl	ers Nar	ne:	. ,				
anckeighan entesaiorg	Mi	ddle S	Chool			Da	(Vid	MCK	eighar	<u>)                                    </u>			
Client Phone #(518) 681-4572	Client PO		~~~					David McKeighan Samplers Signature: Doll Smilhyl					
Client Email: am ckeighan Chifcsd.o	ra	20231	12			J)c	R &	ryle	VL				
Sample Client Sample Identification &	Date	Time A=am	Sampl	e Ty		# of	Preser-		8				
Number Location	Sampled	P=pm	Matrix	*****		Cont's	vative		<u>Analysi</u>	S			
031 MS-B6-A	6/12/21	A P											
032 MS-BG-B		A P			********	· maryantan panagara			nachal (et en jage ty) keppyje w karjny pakyj	<del>ar. any for my for for less and the force of the strong at the set of the force of</del>			
033 MS-B6-C	-	A							والمراقب	معينة فعملوقة فقة مة أعمر دوستان فالوقاء وورومانات ماه ووران			
034 MS-B-BB-A		A P		ļ	ardinalija j	معدمة الإسلامة الإسلا	المعاوس والمشدوق والمعقدي		dy managent specific graph high make the specific paper yet.	n i Schward air began dei dei Steine Friga Armyng yn a baard dei			
OSS MS-B-BB-B		AP								mage participal protecting it has their year of the gate of the gate.			
OSC MS-B-BB-C		A P											
037 MS-B-BB-D		A P A					~# ~! ~ # ~ # ~ # # # # # # # # # # # #			**************************************			
038 MS-B18		PA							and the second s	ng dikadingga nya kagakaran daya kila kagan gan nyakina asang			
039 MS-E-DF-BF		P							·····	may the good followed to the second of the s			
	*****	P											
		A											
		AP											
	***************************************	A					<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>		Andready and the Management of the Control of the C				
		Ā				~~~~	*******						
	<del></del>	P								<del>1922 (40-) 314416 (3141)</del> (114-114 (115-115) 11440-11440 (115-115)			
Shipment Arrived Via:	************	P	ecial Insti	ructi	one/	Romai	ke:	L.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	<del>Navina an issan</del> issan island assess bi bas bas			
FedEx UPS Client AES Other:_		Job,	olai IIIsli	ucu	0113/	i temai	ns.						
Turnaround Time Requested:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
•	Standard	*******											
NOTE: Samples received after 3:30pm are considered		ess day.											
Relinquished by: (Signature)	and a second		eived by: (S	Signa	ture)		parametri y y y a banen (la parametri	n Japan ngan ngan daga punuk junuk galun kalun na Pengunan na Pengunan na Nga kuna	Date	Time			
Relinquished by: (Signature)		Rec	eived by: (S	Signa	ture)	*************************	د المداد و		Date	Time			
Relinquished by: (Signature)	فالمراجعة المراجعة ا	Rec	eived for La	abora	tory k	oy:		er gerer de werdig varleden de mente de mei de met de general den geretat, water	Date	Time			
			4-CE	7		>			6/14/21	4:30pm			
Sample Temperature		•	erly Pre			<b>(A)</b> \ <b>(A)</b>	1		ed Within				
Ambient ~ Chilled ~ Chilling Be	egun	0=None 1=H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> pH		5=Nt		ic Acid			nes: 😗 /	N			
Notes: 22°C		2=HNO <sub>3</sub> pH		7=FA		ic Acid		Notes:					
		3=HCl pH<2				laOH ph	ł>9						
Custody Seal Intact: Y / N		4=Na <sub>2</sub> S <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub>	<sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> 9=NaOH pH>10 10=Other										
Bottles AES: N / N	<del></del>		***************************************	·				<u> </u>	***************************************				



#### **Experience** is the solution

314 North Pearl Street • Albany, New York 12207 • (518) 434-4546 • Fax (518) 434-0891

### TERMS, CONDITIONS & LIMITATIONS

All service rendered by the **Adirondack Environmental Services**, **Inc**. are undertaken and all rates are based upon the following terms:

- (a) Neither Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc., nor any of its employees, agents or sub-contractors shall be liable for any loss or damage arising out of Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.'s performance or nonperformance, whether by way of negligence or breach of contract, or otherwise, in any amount greater than twice the amount billed to the customer for the work leading to the claim of the customer. Said remedy shall be the sole and exclusive remedy against Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. arising out of its work.
- (b) All claims made must be in writing within forty-five (45) days after delivery of the **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.** report regarding said work or such claim shall be deemed or irrevocably waived.
- (c) Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. reports are submitted in writing and are for our customers only. Our customers are considered to be only those entities being billed for our services. Acquisition of an Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. report by other than our customer does not constitute a representation of Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. as to the accuracy of the contents thereof.
- (d) In no event shall **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.**, its employees, agents or sub-contractors be responsible for consequential or special damages of any kind or in any amount.
- (e) No deviation from the terms set forth herein shall bind **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.** unless in writing and signed by a Director of **Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc.**
- (f) Results pertain only to items analyzed. Information supplied by client is assumed to be correct. This information may be used on reports and in calculations and Adirondack Environmental Services, Inc. is not responsible for the accuracy of this information.
- (g) Payments by Credit Card/Purchase Cards are subject to a 3% additional charge.